FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

6-93)

RECC



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	2834 LY Attorney Docket No. 71815
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patk Irademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Hasbro, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1027 Newport Avenue  City: Pawtucket State: RI ZIP: 02862
☐ Other  Execution Date: <u>December 17, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 17, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Perry J. Hoffman FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600  120 South LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	8. Deposit Account Number:  06-1135  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/03/2002 GTOH11 00000082 061135 10025073 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Leng J M/L
Perry J. Hoffman 37,150  Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature December 19, 2001  Date
	neet, attachments, and document:2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, DANIEL JUDKINS, of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to HASBRO, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, with its principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## SOUND-EFFECTS GENERATING DEVICE WITH BIPOLAR MAGNETIC SWITCHING FOR ACTIVITY DEVICES

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12/17/	, 2001	Emth	
		Daniel J <del>ud</del> kins	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ) SS		
COUNTY OF LAKE	) 33		

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Lake, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared DANIEL JUDKINS, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ZAKKIYYA P DARBY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/10/03

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0553